3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-16-009297 28J0N2016 | RS | LZ
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 18008557 TRTEETHES
C ECR-20-000665 15JAN2020 | M7 TE
2266428~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-000425 13m2021 | WG | TE
2266428-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266428- C Tool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266428-7 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266428-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .60 mm [.063] F
INSUL |2.00 mm [.079] r
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION _ | | | | 2119082-3 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT A4
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬂ,:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬂ,J INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SANG I L L L c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24c
3.00-3.50 mm [ . 1 65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm L. | 65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 [N] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 INJ 1. 65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 IN] S I I B O N [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 & 4.0 c 4
TERMINAL 53900-2900 Rev f f f TERMINAL 53900-2900 Rev K f f TERMINAL 53900-2900 Rev f : : o I U B L c119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICAT] v APPLICAT] ON APPLICAT] ON v - ) - | 2844940-1  JAIR FEED MODULE 38
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATI - - SPECIFICATION - - A - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
- | 1 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUED@ T T T T T T 2844905 T TSCREW. LOCKING 53
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | | W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
2866031 39-00-0038 1-286611-6 39-00-0075 2113022-2 45750-1111 2113022-9 46012-1241 286603-9 A4476-1111 28661117 A44478-1111 - | | | | 455888-95 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
286603-5 39-00-0059 286611-4 39-00-0120 2113022-1 45750-1211 2113022-4 46018-154] 2-286603- 1 A4476-1211 |-286611-9 404781211 - | 1 1 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
|-286603-7 39-00-0073 1-286611-1 39-00-0121 2113022-7 46012-114] - | ] 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
286603-1 39-00-018 286611-5 39-00-0126 - | ] ] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286603-3 39-00-0207 286611-6 39-00-0219 - | | 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION o/
286603-8 39-00-0213 286611-9 39-00-0430 -2 0202 |2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
;;:2:8?5 jg?gggéf gg:::ll ? ?8128;22; B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
STTIE T 00 0040 BETTTIEN NVLIREN WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT C Lttt or180eery [SCR, REX HD LA, M4 K 6.0 Sk
® =) =] & : ,
ST ST SI17E =t mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E | mm [INCH] 2 L REFERENCE SETTING HEEEEE 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 % 250 58
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1. 02+/-0.05 [.040+/-. 0021 6.8 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.8 S R R R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
. 20 AWIG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.89+/-0.05 [.035¢/-.002] 8 | 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.002] 6.9 N I N D c168085-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
e ® a=h S e %E%EEHE%GQET%NG “ [ 2 2 2] 2] 121680830 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
’ - | 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
;i ixg gg g-igmmg | . 02+/-0.05 [.040+/- 002] 6.8 N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
TR 0-35mm2 0.999+/°0.045 [.039+/-.002] 6.9 B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
SR 0'20232 ghiifj/oOQZAE éggﬁf?/bgfﬁi 2>; ST T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
‘ " " " " : - - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 2119653- FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
[ 1] N N R R B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
- | 1 1 1803515- | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | 1 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4 1
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | w w 1752356-9 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B S O A c019583-5  |SCR, BHSC, HoHy (M4 # 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 21 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁl - | 1 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272, _ | | | | /55888 -3 SPACER CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L S B 13209c8-2 | S5TRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | ] 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. N R S B 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 o0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N R | 1 1 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I (N I O I 37cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- | 1 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N | 1 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1 1 1803095- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 22| 1 2-1803056-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING S N AN A ; g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1 w 1 T3TT9780 T TDEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 i i 5380117 SL0CK . CRIMPER SPACET A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 22 ] ] 3-1633962-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
N2 2 1 2-1633738-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IRIGZ0T — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN — Y
CHé ALY 29AUG20T4 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29AUG2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266428 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
T o T (BQEF = =4 5205
b
1\
\\‘HDMF
SEE DETAIL A~ <
‘ e e TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) RE;
44 614+£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

29AUG2014

Y OYIN o TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e qumeurg’ TR
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 29AUG20T 4 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE JE T Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ] A :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 (C=2266428
o ey Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 0 OFA REVD
S | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2266428- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266428- 2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266428-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 160 mm [.063] F
INSUL |[2.00 mm [.079] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L
R 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
NEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL i ¢119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY c39
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : RQF — 29894449974002* ééiN%D %E%c _fgi
?EiiAfNiimm [.wwgé!zngggoo . 1.65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 INJ TERhff§iL3.5o i [.ggiobmizggJR K | 65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 IN] TERhffSZLSESO i [.égzobmizégJR K 1.65-2.05 mm [.065-.081 IN] — 1196472 TFEED CAM ATR FTED e
appLICAT 1I0NES - appLIcAT IoNES - appLIcATIoNER - L LV ] 2168085-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 16 ]144
SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION : ~ | 41 4| cl6808579 |SCR, ORI HD AP, Rofly, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁL TERMINALS APPLIEDLS; TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL A S 18030761  |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF PACIFIC 1140
286603 39-00-0038 12866116 39-00-0075 21130222 45750111 21130229 16012-124] 2866039 444761111 2866111 144781111 S c119950-1  JASST, LUBRICATOR, SIDt FEED 1113
2866035 39-00-0059 2866114 39-00-0120 21130221 45750-1211 21130224 46018-154] 2-286603-7 44476-1211 [-286611-9 444781211 S R c844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1-286603- 7 39-00-0073 1-286611-1 39-00-012]1 2113022-1 16012-1141 - ] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
2866031 39-00-018] 286611-5 39-00-0126 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
286603-3 39-00-0207 2866116 39-00-0219 R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
286603-8 39-00-0213 2866119 39-00-0430 B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
1-286603-2 39-00-0428 2-286611-0 30490- 1007 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2-286603-6 40-13-0851 22866111 30490-2007 R N 2119740-1 | TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67
286611-1 59-00-0040 1-286603-0 44485-1211 -2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
286611 -2 39-00-006] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
: : f - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ‘. CRIMP HEIGHT .II CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE - CRIMP HEIGHT 'I‘ CRIMP HEIGHT ’
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING STZE NEJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgl mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - e e | 1-2768083-0 |SCR, SHI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 10 23
18 AWG OR 0.80mn2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/- . 002] 6.8 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] W 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.8 bt 001805021 INUT, REX, REG, HoHd, M3 S
20 AWG OR 0 50mm2 | 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.002] 5 9 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8. 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.002] 6.9 ~ vy Oiiedery  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D
22 M6 OR 0 35mm2 10 895+ 70 045 T 0355/~ 0071 - - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
52 WG O 0.20mm 10 83:7-0 04 [ 0325+ /- 0015 - -] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 |
[ 1] -] 1752356-9  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 ] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 S |-180c67c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
| - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 3 55980-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, ’
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI - 1 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. NIERERE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N bt ] 2-1803056-5 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
N f f 7
*WARN I NG T } j :
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 7 T 1 | 1-21719780-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 238011-17  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NPT T ] 3-1633962-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - ] 190888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/NI 0 [ ] 2-1633738-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IRIGZ0T — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN G J
CHK 29AUG2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29AUG201 4 | NAmME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 472 8 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.8£0.5

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ ‘II> REF

35.58£0.05
ol lo

i
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 29AUG2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 29AUG2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2IAUGZ201 4 [NamME ‘
mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lrc % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALROFLED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266428
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




